profit and other equity where the Australian dollar strengthens 10% against the relevant currency. For a 10% weakening of
the Australian dollar against the relevant currency, there would be a comparable impact on the profit and other equity, and

the balances below would be negative.

 USD impact  NZD impact  HKD impact GBP impact

 2012

($‘000)

2011

($‘000)

2012

($’000)

2011

($’000)

2012

($‘000)

2011

($‘000)

2012

($‘000)

2011

($‘000)

Profit or  loss 135 120 (21) 75 92 3 23 17

Other equity - - - - - - - -

Interest Rates

The Consolidated Entity does not hedge its exposure to interest rate movements and does not invest in fixed interest

financial instruments.  At 30 June 2012 it had $33.8M (2011: $40.8M) in cash, floating rate notes and deposits.  The average
interest rate on all deposits for 2012 was 4.39% (2011: 5.40%).

Webjet Limited

And Controlled Entities
Notes to the financial statements

49

32.  Financial instruments (cont’d)

Interest received for the Consolidated Entity for 2012 was $1.60M. A table showing the sensitivity of this number to interest

rate movements is detailed below.

Average Interest Rates

Income
($000)

Variance to
actual
($’000)

4.39% (Actual) 1,600 -

4.89% (+0.5%) 1,789 189

5.39% (+1.0%) 1,972 372

3.89% (-0.5%) 1,423 (177)

3.39% (-1.0%) 1,240 (360)

Management has considered that both a positive and negative 1% variance is sufficient to illustrate the potential variations in

interest income.

The Consolidated Entity no longer hold floating rate notes as at 30 June 2012 (2011: $9.19M), the notes were AA rated
issued by the ANZ and Commonwealth Bank.

 (f)  Credit risk management
Credit risk refers to the risk that a counterparty will default on its contractual obligations resulting in financial loss to the
Consolidated Entity.  The Consolidated Entity has adopted a policy of only dealing with parties considered to be creditworthy.